

RESOLUTION NO. 102 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Strainer, Girard, Frasier, Sokol, Wood, Loeb and Vanselow

SUPPORTING THE VETERANS JUSTICE OUTREACH PROGRAM TO BENEFIT THE VETERANS THROUGH THEIR READJUSTMENT TO CIVILIAN LIFE CONNECTING JUSTICE, LAW ENFORCEMENT AND PROGRAM MENTORS TO THE AVAILABLE RESOURCES WITHIN THE VA SYSTEM AND LOCAL COUNTY SYSTEMS TO BETTER SERVE OUR VETERANS

WHEREAS, the Director of Veterans Services for Warren County has presented a program known

as the Veterans Justice Outreach Program, which allows jurisdictions to serve the segment of veteran

population involved in some manner with the Court or Justice System, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors supports the concept of establishing a

Veterans Justice Outreach Program in Warren County and expresses interest in learning more about the

process involved in establishing a Veterans Justice Outreach Program in Warren County which can better

serve the needs of our justice-involved veteran population.